BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: AUGUST 11, 2020

PROJECT: Northridge Dr. Overlay Project

Project No. 19-2554 / CIP No. 50549

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$270,486.25 to Simon

Contractors of SD, Inc. at the September 8, 2020 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$270,486.25	
J & J Asphalt Company	\$274,749.00	
Western Construction, Inc.	\$290,394.60	

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$270,486.25 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	CIP - Streets
\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00
\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

=:=		
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$270,486.25	\$270,486.25

PROJECT MANAGER:

Doug Noyes, PE City of Rapid City DATE

9/7/20

PROJECT NAME: NORTHRIDGE DR. OVERLAY PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: 19-2554

LET DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$270,486.25

				ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$ 14,834.00	\$14,834.00	\$20,130.00	\$20,130.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,680.00	\$22,680.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	200.0	\$ 55.00	\$11,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
4		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIGOUTS	CY	10.0	\$ 95.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
5		EXCAVATION, EXPLORATORY	HR	8.0	\$ 350.00	\$2,800.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
6		REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	2105.0	\$ 5.00	\$10,525.00	\$2.65	\$5,578.25	\$5.50	\$11,577.50	\$6.00	\$12,630.00
7		REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	150.0	\$ 18.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
8		REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SYD	1700.0	\$ 6.00	\$10,200.00	\$6.20	\$10,540.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$7.50	\$12,750.00
9		REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET	SYD	69.0	\$ 30.00	\$2,070.00	\$27.00	\$1,863.00	\$65.00	\$4,485.00	\$60.00	\$4,140.00
10		MILL ASPHALT (FULL WIDTH)	SYD	5413.0	\$ 3.00	\$16,239.00	\$3.35	\$18,133.55	\$3.90	\$21,110.70	\$2.70	\$14,615.10
11		BASE COURSE	TN	585.0	\$ 35.00	\$20,475.00	\$37.00	\$21,645.00	\$40.00	\$23,400.00	\$34.50	\$20,182.50
12		CRACK REPAIR	LF	179.0	\$ 75.00	\$13,425.00	\$14.50	\$2,595.50	\$9.00	\$1,611.00	\$11.00	\$1,969.00
13		TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	TON	10.0	\$ 45.00	\$450.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
14		INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	150.0	\$ 35.00	\$5,250.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$51.50	\$7,725.00

15	INSTALL 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2572.0	\$	16.00	\$41,152.00	\$6.35	\$16,332.20	\$8.40	\$21,604.80	\$6.50	\$16,718.00
16	INSTALL 6" PCC FILLET	SYD	69.0	\$ 1	120.00	\$8,280.00	\$120.00	\$8,280.00	\$115.00	\$7,935.00	\$142.50	\$9,832.50
17	ASPHALT PATCH (Class E1, PG 64-28)	TN	57.0	\$ 1	120.00	\$6,840.00	\$180.00	\$10,260.00	\$165.00	\$9,405.00	\$165.00	\$9,405.00
18	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (Class E1, PG 64-28)	TN	1011.0	\$	95.00	\$96,045.00	\$86.25	\$87,198.75	\$90.00	\$90,990.00	\$100.00	\$101,100.00
19	AASHTO T-180	EA	1.0	\$ 2	250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
20	CONCRETE TEST	EA	10.0	\$ 2	250.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
21	GEOGRID	SYD	1290.0	\$	3.50	\$4,515.00	\$3.90	\$5,031.00	\$4.00	\$5,160.00	\$2.75	\$3,547.50
22	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	150.0	\$	20.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00
23	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	6.0	\$ 5	500.00	\$3,000.00	\$332.00	\$1,992.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00
24	GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS	LF	100.0	\$	5.00	\$500.00	\$5.40	\$540.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
25	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4.0	\$ 2	250.00	\$1,000.00	\$103.00	\$412.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$ 7,0	00.000	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
27	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4.0	\$	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL					\$290,000.00		\$270,486.25		\$274,749.00		\$290,394.60

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Doug Noves PE Project Manager